NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Diameter
Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm AWG inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU320Y19-001 1(19) 0.322 8.2 0.992 25.2 1.072 27.2 6 2.579 65.5 18.1 458 2977 4430 10336 4688 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2950 899
CU320Y19-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 1.032 26.2 1.112 28.2 6 2.665 67.7 18.7 474 3289 4895 10766 4883 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2800 853
CU320Y19-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 1.075 27.3 1.155 29.3 6 2.818 71.6 19.7 501 3821 5686 10343 4692 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2300 701
CU320Y19-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 1.126 28.6 1.206 30.6 4 2.928 74.4 20.5 521 4340 6459 11103 5036 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2200 671
CU320Y19-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 1.182 30.0 1.262 32.1 4 3.049 77.4 21.3 542 4912 7310 11624 5273 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2050 625
CU320Y19-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 1.238 31.4 1.318 33.5 4 3.170 80.5 22.2 564 5269 7841 10512 4768 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1700 518
CU320Y19-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 1.341 34.1 1.421 36.1 3 3.393 86.2 23.7 603 6725 10009 11643 5281 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1500 457
CU320Y19-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.469 37.3 1.549 39.3 3 3.669 93.2 25.7 652 8515 12672 10922 4954 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1100 335
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 25KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.